

Business Services Contracts Office

5735 47th Avenue Sacramento, CA 95824
(916) 643-2464

Gerardo Castillo, Chief Business Officer
Kimberly Teague, Contract Specialist

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Date: February 24, 2017

Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District

Project: E-Rate 20, Network Upgrade

You are hereby notified of the following changes, clarifications, or modifications to the original Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings. This Addendum shall supersede the original project documents, and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All Addenda shall be acknowledged in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may result in disqualification of the bid. All other conditions remain unchanged.

1. BID SPECIFICATIONS: John F. Kennedy High School, Item #3 under Network Equipment has been revised (see below):

		Network & Wireless Equipment include (or equivalent):		
John F. Kennedy				
Part Number	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Extended Cost
		Network Equipment		
SFP-10G-LRM	6	10GBASE-LRM SFP Module		
LC2-SM-3M-ENC	6	LC to LC 9/125 Singlemode Duplex Yellow 3 Meter Fiber Cable		
WS-C3650-48FD-S	10	Cisco Catalyst 3650 48 Port Full PoE 2x10G Uplink IP Base		
SFP-H10GB-CU1M=	7	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter		
		Wireless Equipment		
L-LIC-CT8500-UPG	1	Top Level SKU for 8500 AP Upgrade Licenses		
LIC-CT8500-1A	18	1 AP Adder License for Cisco 8500 Wireless Controller		
AIR-CAP3702I-A-K9	9	802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS w/CleanAir; Int Ant; A Reg		
AIR-CAP3702E-A-K9	9	802.11ac Ctrlr AP 4x4:3SS w/CleanAir; Ext Ant; A Reg Domain		
AIR-ANT2566P4W-R=	9	2.4 GHz 6 dBi/5 GHz 6 dBi Directional Ant., 4-port, RP-TNC		
				1